
A

0

0

0

79

13

0

14

14

14

15A

15A

15

85

229

56

4

68

69

85

150

22

28
51

26
29

TO
 'A

'

26
25

10

2733

9

31
53

52
55

54

58

8

6

7

5

31

5034

49

12
28

42

3
40

39
38

41

11

2

30

19
4

LO
AD

 1

LO
AD

 2

23

U
TI

LI
TY

 1

U
TI

LI
TY

 2

P/
N

 0
E1

45
4

183

178

5717

16

18 28

28

'A
'

21

56

14

38

13

40

24
23

39
41

1

40

28

35

19

12
76

8
10

9
11

5

D
EU

TS
C

H

3
4

2
1

20

44 46
45

47

39

15

36

32 3237

48
41

4

43



1 0D9322 1 PANEL BACK & BOTTOM GUARDIAN
2 0D9332 1 PANEL LH SIDE GUARDIAN & SPRN
3 0D9325A 1 PANEL FRONT CONTROL GUARDIAN W/ SILKSC
4 0D9330 1 PANEL RH SIDE C-PANEL SML BRK
5 0C1457 1 HOURMETER
6 064009 1 LIGHT 12VDC .02A LED RED PILOT
7 032300 1 HOLDER FUSE
8 022676 1 FUSE 15A X AGC15
9 0E4494 1 SWITCH ROC DPDT ON-OFF-ON
10 082573 1 SWITCH ROCKER DPST 125V SPD
11 083048 1 ASSEMBLY REGULATOR POTTED
12 083264 1 TFMR ASM CMA 240/12V
13 076009A 1 PP LOGIC ASM 50/60HZ

  14 * 0E0331 1 HARNESS CONTROL PANEL PP GUARDIAN
15 056739 1 RELAY SOLENOID 12VDC PNL MNT
16 049350 1 CIRCT BRK 4 X 1 ETA 46-500-P
17 047822 1 BLOCK TERM 20A 7 X 6 X 1100V
18 048766 1 BLOCK TERM 20A 2 X 6 X 1100V
19 057335 1 BLOCK TERM 20A 20 X 6 X 1100V
20 098647 1 ASSY L.C. ELECT GOV
21 0E1454 1 DECAL CUST. CONNT. PRE-PACK1.5L
22 0E1459 1 DECAL TERMINAL STRIP PRE-PACK
23 072566 4 NUT SPACER.250 PCB
24 080882 4 SCREW PPH TAPPING #6 X 5/8 SS
25 0A8955 2 SCREW PHM M6-1.0 X 20MM
26 022097 3 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4
27 022473 2 WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC
28 0C2212 10 SCREW PHTT M4-0.7 X 16 ZYC
29 023762 2 WASHER SHAKEPROOF EXT #10 STL
30 0C2267 14 SCREW HHTT M5-0.8 X 12 BP
31 023897 15 WASHER FLAT #10 ZINC
32 0C2454 4 SCREW TH-FRM M6-1X16 N WA Z/JS
33 054199 1 DECAL HIGH VOLTAGE
34 081988 1 DECAL EXERCISE INFO
35 0E2514 1 STRAIGHT WIRE CONNECTOR 1 1/2"
36 0A1354A 1 REGULATOR - DC ALT
37 074908 4 SCREW HHTT M5-0.8 X 10 BP
38 020911 4 SCREW PPHM M5-0.8 X 30 ZINC
39 051713 5 WASHER FLAT M5
40 049226 5 WASHER LOCK M5
41 051716 5 NUT HEX M5-0.8 G8 YEL CHR
42 036261 4 RIVET POP .125 X .129-.133/#30
43 0D9334 1 PANEL, TOP
44 061979 1 BUS BAR
45 022237 1 WASHER LOCK 3/8
46 022241 1 NUT HEX 3/8-16 STEEL
47 057073 1 JUNCTION BLOCK 3/8-16
48 055440 1 SCREW HHC M5-0.8 X 25 G8.8
49 0D8671 1 HINGE CONTINUOUS 1.5L CNTL PNL
50 0912970080 1 WIRE ASSEMBLY
51 049813 1 NUT HEX M6 X 1.0 G8 YEL CHR
52 033121 1 SCREW HHC #10-32 X 1/2
53 026850 1 WASHER SHAKEPROOF EXT 1/4 STL
54 022158 1 NUT HEX #10-32 STEEL
55 022152 1 WASHER LOCK #10
56 0A3968 1 CAPACITOR FILTER ASY
57 0C2323 2 SCREW PHTT #6-32 X 5/8 ZYC
58 0E3783 1 DECAL WARNING REMOVE FUSE

* NOT SHOWN


